

In compliance with the reporting requirements under article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on Securities Markets and Investments Services, AEDAS Homes, S.A. ("**AEDAS**" or the "**Company**") hereby informs the National Securities Market Commission of the following:

FY 2022 RESULTS RELEASE

WEBCAST AND CONFERENCE CALL ANNOUNCEMENT

Wednesday, 31st of May 2023 at 13:00 pm CEST

AEDAS Homes FY2022 results will be submitted to the CNMV the 31st of May 2023 before the market opening.

The company has arranged an audio-webcast on Wednesday, 31st of May 2023 at 13:00 pm CEST providing the following link to offer the presentation of the FY2022 results.

The webcast link to follow the result presentation is:

https://streamstudio.world-television.com/993-1433-35906/en

If you would like to gain access to the conference call to make live questions, **please pre-register** on the following link:

https://aiti.capitalaudiohub.com/aedas/reg.html

Call structure (Handling instructions):

Once you've registered, you will receive an email with your personal credentials: **Dial-in numbers, Conference ID and User ID**.

At the time of the call you will need to **enter the Conference ID and press the pound key**, then you will need to enter your unique personal **User ID and press the pound key**. Your line will be muted as you join the call. You will have the opportunity to ask a question: to register, **press *5 on your telephone keypad:** to remove the question, press *5 a second time. The event moderator will prompt you when to speak.

The call will be recorded.

Do not hesitate to contact the Investor Relations department for any further queries.

Kind regards,

In Madrid, 25th of May 2023

AEDAS Homes, S.A.